

**PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION**

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NAP-18-S-0013-P0002 (200005222) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the USAID Title II Food for Peace program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to price: 90 metric tons of CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a lack of offers: 6,660 metric tons of CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG; 6,600 metric tons of CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 30

**PURCHASE SUMMARY**

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range	Total Dollars
BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG	270.000 MT	\$582.95 - \$643.00	\$ 165,098.60
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	6,610.000 MT	\$659.92 - \$708.90	\$ 4,539,470.80
CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG	1,910.000 MT	\$458.40 - \$522.13	\$ 925,915.20
CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG	130.005 MT	\$1927.96 - \$1927.96	\$ 250,644.44
LENTILS BAG-50 KG	1,360.000 MT	\$504.33 - \$551.84	\$ 710,292.40
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	4,250.100 MT	\$1115.24 - \$1225.00	\$ 4,895,971.16
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	3,030.000 MT	\$441.10 - \$475.91	\$ 1,400,266.10
PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG	1,070.000 MT	\$410.14 - \$410.14	\$ 438,849.80
RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	4,300.000 MT	\$476.81 - \$476.81	\$ 2,050,283.00
RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG	1,440.000 MT	\$496.37 - \$496.37	\$ 714,772.80
<b>TOTAL</b>	<b>24,370.105 MT</b>		<b>\$ 16,091,564.30</b>

**PURCHASE DETAILS**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>ARCHER-DANIELS-MIDLAND COMPANY</b>						
4666 FARIES PARKWAY						
DECATUR, IL 62526						
Business Types : Large						
12-1NTP-18-P-0198		JACKSON, TN				
4210003658	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG					
			200	BCHI	290.000 MT	\$ 458.40
	<b>Subtotal</b>				290.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				290.000 MT	\$ 132,936.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					290.000 MT	\$ 132,936.00

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	------------------	-------------	--------------	-------

**BUNGE MILLING, INC.**  
**11720 Borman Drive**  
**St. Louis, MO 63146**  
**Business Types : Large**

12-1NTP-18-P-0193 4210003653		CRETE, NE				
		CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG				
			20	G-JACI-ALL	820.000 MT	\$ 708.90
			20	BHOU	1,450.000 MT	\$ 659.92
			20	BHOU	330.000 MT	\$ 684.84
			20	G-JACI-ALL	820.000 MT	\$ 683.98
			20	G-JACI-ALL	2,270.000 MT	\$ 696.44
		<b>Subtotal</b>			5,690.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			5,690.000 MT	\$ 3,905,961.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					5,690.000 MT	\$ 3,905,961.60

**DAKOTA DRY BEAN INC.**  
**P.O. BOX 5874**  
**GRAND FORKS, ND**  
**58206-5874**  
**Business Types : Small**

12-1NTP-18-P-0185 4210003645		HOUSTON, TX				
		PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG				
			150	RJCP	130.000 MT	\$ 475.91
			150	RJCP	1,500.000 MT	\$ 461.91
			150	RJCP	480.000 MT	\$ 475.91
		<b>Subtotal</b>			2,110.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			2,110.000 MT	\$ 983,170.10
<b>Contractor Total</b>					2,110.000 MT	\$ 983,170.10

**DIDION, INC**  
**P.O. BOX 400**  
**JOHNSON CREEK, WI**  
**53038-0400**

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0201 4210003661		MARKESAN, WI				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG		190	BCHI	340.000 MT \$	485.43
			190	BCHI	200.000 MT \$	485.43
	<b>Subtotal</b>				540.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				540.000 MT \$	262,132.20
12-1NTP-18-P-0202 4210003662		MARKESAN, WI				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		20	BCHI	380.000 MT \$	668.57
	<b>Subtotal</b>				380.000 MT	
	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG		30	BCHI	130.005 MT \$	1,927.96
	<b>Subtotal</b>				130.005 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				510.005 MT \$	504,701.04
12-1NTP-18-P-0203 4210003663		MARKESAN, WI				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		70	BCHI	720.012 MT \$	1,115.24
			70	BCHI	60.006 MT \$	1,115.24
			160	BCHI	220.009 MT \$	1,115.24
	<b>Subtotal</b>				1,000.027 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				1,000.027 MT \$	1,115,270.22
<b>Contractor Total</b>					2,050.032 MT \$	1,882,103.46

**FARMERS' RICE MILLING  
COMPANY, INC.  
3211 Highway 397  
LAKE CHARLES, LA 70615  
Business Types : Small**

12-1NTP-18-P-0192 4210003652		LAKE CHARLES, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG		100	G-JACI-ALL	4,300.000 MT \$	476.81

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
		<b>Subtotal</b>			4,300.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			4,300.000 MT	\$ 2,050,283.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					4,300.000 MT	\$ 2,050,283.00
<b>GUIDRY LIASON GROUP, INC. 33082 RHINE AVENUE TEMECULA, CA 92592-1328 Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0186 4210003646		PETERSBURG, ND				
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG					
			50	BHOU	90.000 MT	\$ 641.84
			50	BHOU	40.000 MT	\$ 643.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>			130.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			130.000 MT	\$ 83,485.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					130.000 MT	\$ 83,485.60
<b>INCOBRASA INDUSTRIES, LTD. P.O. BOX 98 GILMAN, IL 60938-0098 Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0191 4210003651		GILMAN, IL				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			70	BCHI	280.016 MT	\$ 1,128.40
		<b>Subtotal</b>			280.016 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			280.016 MT	\$ 315,969.49
<b>Contractor Total</b>					280.016 MT	\$ 315,969.49
<b>JM GRAIN, INC. PO BOX 248 GARRISON, ND 58540-7270</b>						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Business Types : Small, HUBZone</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0188 4210003648		HOUSTON, TX				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			130	RHPP	280.000 MT \$	504.33
			130	RHPP	440.000 MT \$	504.33
		<b>Subtotal</b>			720.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			720.000 MT \$	363,117.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					720.000 MT \$	363,117.60
<b>LIFELINE FOODS LLC</b>						
2811 S. 11TH ST RD						
SAINT JOSEPH, MO						
64503-3461						
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0200 4210003660		ST JOSEPH, MO				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG					
			190	BHOU	270.000 MT \$	478.04
			190	BHOU	180.000 MT \$	522.13
			200	BHOU	140.000 MT \$	478.04
			200	BHOU	130.000 MT \$	478.04
			200	BHOU	180.000 MT \$	522.13
		<b>Subtotal</b>			900.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			900.000 MT \$	446,108.40
<b>Contractor Total</b>					900.000 MT \$	446,108.40
<b>MAVIGA N.A., INC.</b>						
103 EAST SPRAGUE, SUITE						
101						
SPOKANE, WA 99202-1603						
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0189 4210003649		HINGHAM, MT				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			150	BHOU	240.000 MT \$	441.10
			150	BHOU	240.000 MT \$	456.54
		<b>Subtotal</b>			480.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			480.000 MT \$	215,433.60
12-1NTP-18-P-0190 4210003650		FARMINGTON, WA				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG					
			130	G-JACI-ALL	80.000 MT \$	543.03
			130	G-JACI-ALL	80.000 MT \$	551.84
		<b>Subtotal</b>			160.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			160.000 MT \$	87,589.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					640.000 MT \$	303,023.20
<b>RS GRAIN, LLC</b>						
13197 273rd Ave SW						
Euclid, MN 56722-9517						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0187 4210003647		EUCLID, MN				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG					
			150	BHOU	140.000 MT \$	464.31
		<b>Subtotal</b>			140.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			140.000 MT \$	65,003.40
<b>Contractor Total</b>					140.000 MT \$	65,003.40
<b>RUSSELL E. WOMACK, INC.</b>						
PO Box 3967						
Lubbock, TX 79452						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0184 4210003644		LUBBOCK, TX				
	BEANS, PINTO BAG-50 KG					
			50	BHOU	140.000 MT \$	582.95
		<b>Subtotal</b>			140.000 MT	

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>Contract Total</b>					140.000 MT	\$ 81,613.00
<b>Contractor Total</b>					140.000 MT	\$ 81,613.00
<b>SEMO MILLING, LLC</b>						
261 RIVER ROAD						
SCOTT CITY, MO 63780						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0196 4210003656		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORNMEAL BAG-HP-25 KG		190	BHOU	180.000 MT	\$ 470.77
	<b>Subtotal</b>				180.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				180.000 MT	\$ 84,738.60
12-1NTP-18-P-0199 4210003659		CAPE GIRARDEAU, MO				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		20	G-JACI-ALL	540.000 MT	\$ 702.69
	<b>Subtotal</b>				540.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				540.000 MT	\$ 379,452.60
<b>Contractor Total</b>					720.000 MT	\$ 464,191.20
<b>SPOKANE SEED COMPANY</b>						
PO BOX 11007						
SPOKANE, WA 99212						
Business Types : Small						
12-1NTP-18-P-0182 4210003642		SPOKANE VALLEY, WA				
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		130	G-JACI-ALL	210.000 MT	\$ 534.48
	<b>Subtotal</b>				210.000 MT	
	<b>Contract Total</b>				210.000 MT	\$ 112,240.80
<b>Contractor Total</b>					210.000 MT	\$ 112,240.80
<b>STRATAS FOODS LLC</b>						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
<b>7130 GOODLETT FARMS</b>						
<b>PARKWAY STE 200</b>						
<b>CORDOVA, TN 38016-4992</b>						
<b>Business Types : Large</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0195 4210003655		HOUSTON, TX				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					
			70	RHOU	300.010 MT \$	1,156.66
			70	RHOU	900.009 MT \$	1,156.66
			70	RHOU	1,110.010 MT \$	1,156.66
			160	RHOU	230.018 MT \$	1,156.66
			<b>Subtotal</b>		2,540.047 MT	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		2,540.047 MT \$	2,937,969.58
<b>Contractor Total</b>					2,540.047 MT \$	2,937,969.58
<b>SUPREME RICE, LLC</b>						
<b>PO BOX 490</b>						
<b>CROWLEY, LA 70527-0490</b>						
<b>Business Types : Small</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0197 4210003657		MERMENTAU, LA				
	RICE, 5/20 MG, W-MLD BAG-50 KG					
			90	BHOU	620.000 MT \$	496.37
			110	BHOU	820.000 MT \$	496.37
			<b>Subtotal</b>		1,440.000 MT	
			<b>Contract Total</b>		1,440.000 MT \$	714,772.80
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,440.000 MT \$	714,772.80
<b>TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC</b>						
<b>PO box 2105</b>						
<b>Fort Smith, AR 72902</b>						
<b>Business Types : Small, HUBZone</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0194 4210003654		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L					

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
			70	G-JACI-ALL	430.010 MT	\$ 1,225.00
		<b>Subtotal</b>			430.010 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			430.010 MT	\$ 526,761.87
<b>Contractor Total</b>					430.010 MT	\$ 526,761.87
<b>UNITED PULSE TRADING INC. 1611 EAST CENTURY AVE. STE 102 BISMARCK, ND 58503-0780 Business Types : Large</b>						
12-1NTP-18-P-0183 4210003643		WILLISTON, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		150	BHOU	300.000 MT	\$ 455.53
		<b>Subtotal</b>			300.000 MT	
	PEAS, YELLOW, WHOLE BAG-50 KG		140	BHOU	1,070.000 MT	\$ 410.14
		<b>Subtotal</b>			1,070.000 MT	
	LENTILS BAG-50 KG		130	G-JACI-ALL	270.000 MT	\$ 545.72
		<b>Subtotal</b>			270.000 MT	
		<b>Contract Total</b>			1,640.000 MT	\$ 722,853.20
<b>Contractor Total</b>					1,640.000 MT	\$ 722,853.20